

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

# 097 P DPWH

### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MAY 1 1 2010

SPECIAL ORDER	)	SUBJECT:	RECONSTI	IOITUT	N OF	THE	NATIO	NAL
06	)		<b>BUILDING</b>	CODE	<b>REVI</b>	<b>EW</b>	СОММІТ	TEE
No. 86	)		(NBCRC)	AND	IT:	S	TECHN]	CAL
Series of 2010	)		WORKING	<b>GROUF</b>				
MKBA 05-12-10								

In the interest of the service, the National Building Code Review Committee (NBCRC) and its Technical Working Group/Secretariat reconstituted under Special Order No. 76, series of 2009, are hereby further reconstituted as follows:

#### **NBC Review Committee**

Chairman

Assistant Secretary RAUL C. ASIS

Vice-Chairman:

Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

Members

Director WALTER R. OCAMPO Director LUIS A. MAMITAG, JR. OIC-Director JOEL I. JACOB

OIC-Director GILBERTO S. REYES
Project Manager DANTE B. POTANTE

The Executive Director, National Building Code

**Development Office** 

The Chairman, NBC Board of Consultants

#### **Technical Working Group/Secretariat**

i

Head

Engr. Nonie A. Viyar (BRS)

Members

Atty. Maximillan E. Fernandez (Legal Service)

Arch. Jaime Avellaneda (BOD)
Engr. Rizaldy M. Calitis (BOD)
Engr. Olinar B. Mangubat (BOC)
Engr. Ma. Visna M. Manio (BOM)

Arch. Tessa E. Salinas (PMO-Special Buildings)

Ms. Marilyn A. Oba (NBCDO/BOD)

#### The NBCRC shall undertake the following tasks:

- Evaluate and recommend action on issues and concerns of different professional technical organizations relative to the National Building Code of the Philippines (PD 1096) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR);
- 2. Review and recommend approval of proposed revisions/amendments to the IRR of the Code submitted by the National Building Code Development Office (NBCDO) and its Board of Consultants;
- 3. Initiate study of proposed amendments to PD 1096; and,
- 4. Prepare recommendations to Congress in aid of legislation.

All expenses to be incurred by the Committee, including the honoraria/allowances of the personnel involved, shall be properly charged against appropriate funds of the Department, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order amends Special Order No. 76, series of 2009, and other previous issuances inconsistent herewith and shall take effect immediately.

VICTOR A DOMINGO

Acting Secretary

WIN0101056